TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge Of Trademark Assignment
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900649308

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/29/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	585-52 North Bicycle Path	
City:	Port Jefferson Station	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11776	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1707740	X-TEND
Registration Number:	1776378	ORION
Registration Number:	1861730	BUBBA
Registration Number:	1991643	OCCUNOMIX
Registration Number:	1950265	MIRACOOL
Registration Number:	1911239	OCCUMITTS
Registration Number:	1945768	MUSTANG
Registration Number:	2100819	HOT RODS
Registration Number:	2023872	HOT RODS
Registration Number:	2132186	BRONCO
Registration Number:	2172685	HOT RODS
Registration Number:	2481115	TERRY TOPPERS
Registration Number:	2383843	MEN IN GREEN
Registration Number:	2453539	MIG WEAR
Registration Number:	2384171	OCCULUX
Registration Number:	2657580	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2764943	GULFPORT
Registration Number:	3021348	TUFF NOUGIES
	•	TRADEMARK

900659034 REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0034

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3734785	MIRACOOL
Registration Number:	3192760	ZORBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1497737
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pages from OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL LLC Discharge Resubmission#page1.tif source=Pages from OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL LLC Discharge Resubmission#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0035

DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

A certain Trademark Assignment dated April 4, 2008 was made by

OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Receiving Party")

10

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for Lenders ("Conveying Party")

This Trademark Assignment was made to secure payment of amounts described in the Patent, Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement dated April 4, 2008. It was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2008 in Reel/Frame. 3766/0263

The Conveying Party hereby (i) terminates the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated April 4, 2008 and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Receiving Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark applications, and all goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and (ii) authorizes and requests that this Discharge of Trademark Assignment be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

I sign and CERTIFY to this Discharge of Trademark Assignment on this 29 that of November, 2021

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Conveying Party

Βv

Ryan Begley, Assistant Vice President

2832847

RECORDED: 10/13/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0036